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Correspondent  
relationships

Head Office/Branches Postal Address Contact Person Telephone Fax E-mail Address

NDB Capital  
Holdings Ltd.

No. 40, Navam Mawatha, 
Colombo 02

Isuru Somaratne 011 2300385-90 011 2300393 isuru@ndbib.com

NDB Investment  
Bank Ltd.

No. 40, Navam Mawatha, 
Colombo 02

Darshan Perera 011 2300385-90 011 2300393 darshan@ndbib.com

NDB Wealth  
Management Ltd.

NDB-EDB Tower 
(Ground Floor), No. 42, 
Nawam Mawatha, 
Colombo 02

Ruwan Perera 011 2303232 011 2303237 ruwan@ndbinvestors.com

NDB Securities  
(Pvt) Ltd.

Head Office 5th Floor, NDB Building, 
No. 40, Nawam Mawatha, 
Colombo 02

Aroos Faleel 011 2131000 011 2314181 aroosfaleel@ndbs.lk

Ampara No. 103F,  
D S Senanayake Street, 
Ampara 

Ravi De Mel 063 2224245 011 2314181 ravi@ndbs.lk

CSE No. 04-01, West Tower, 
Echelon Square, 
Colombo 01

Ms. Shiromi De 
Silva 

011 2335054 011 2314181 shiromi@ndbs.lk

Galle No. 1/A, 
Abeysekera Building, 
Wakwella Road, 
Galle 

Upul Hettiarachchi 091 2225447 011 2314181 upul@ndbs.lk

Jaffna 1st Floor, 
NDB Bank, 
No. 62/6, Stanly Road, 
Jaffna 

Chandru 
Padmanathan

021 5671155
021 2224978

011 2314181 chandru@ndbs.lk

Kalutara No. 290, Galle Road, 
Kalutara South

W M Ranganath  
M Wijetunga

034 2221589 011 2314181 ranganath@ndbs.lk

NDB Capital Ltd.  
(Bangladesh)

Bilquis Tower, (5th floor), 
Plot-6, Gulshan-2, 
Dhaka-1212, Bangladesh

Kanti Kumar Saha +880 29888626 +880 29888979 kanti@ndbcapital.com

NDB Zephyr Partners  
Lanka (Private) Ltd.

97, 
Dharmapala Mawatha, 
Colombo 07

Senaka 
Kakiriwaragodage

011 2303810 011 2307155 sk@emeraldfundsl.com

NDB Zephyr  
Partners Ltd.

IFS Court,
Twenty Eight, Cybercity, 
Ebene, Mauritius

Ms. Divya 
Seebocus

230 467 5187 230 467 4000 dseebocus@ifsmauritius.com

Development  
Holdings (Pvt) Ltd.

NDB – EDB Tower 
(2nd Floor), 
No. 42, Navam Mawatha, 
Colombo 02

Janitha 
Dissanayake

011 2300174 011 2300174 mgrdhpl@gmail.com

BranCh network
of Group Companies


